C/7
o
FEATURES/BENEFITS
SAF-XT Spherical Roller Bearings
The SAF-XT pillow block has only one grease fitting.
Bearings with costly, comparably effective auxiliary
seals have up to three grease fittings. The single
fitting speeds up lubrication, reduces chance for

FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B11-3
HOW TO ORDER
PAGE B11-9
NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B11-10
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B11-30
B11-8
SPECIAL FINISHES
A variety of f inishes are available for extra corrosion re-
sistance. The standard f inish is a water based U.S.D.A.
approved paint. W hen special finishes are specif ied,
DODGE recommends the use of stainless steel cap
bolts and grease f ittings. To order, specify the "type of
finish" required and "stainless bolts and fittings" at the
end of the description. Order by description for special
finishes.
BEARINGS
Standard bearings offered are 22200 and 22300 series
metal caged, double row, spherical bearings with C3
fits in both direct and adapter mounts (shaft sizes larger
than 8" are standard with CO fit). Other f it bearings are
available as options, i.e. CO, C4 and C5. Other double
row spherical bearing series are available on request
including 23000 and 23200 in both direct and adapter
mount. Self aligning ball bearing series 1200, 1300 and
2200 in both adapter and direct mount are available on
request. To order, specify bearing "series" or "fit" at the
end of the description.
For applications requiring modif ications not listed, we
encourage you to contact our Application Engineering
Department for Bearings at 864-284-5700 or Fax
864-281-2317 during the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00
p.m. Eastern time.
.0
1.
11
.1
2@
f,
E
uo
uw
al
u
M
II
IP
M
:1
,0
1
HOW TO ORDER
Inch
DODGE UNIFIED Spherical Bearings are housed and
sealed general purpose, high capacity double row
spherical roller bearings. Bearings may be mounted on
shafts with adapters, or they may be mounted directly,
using interference f its.
The standard material used in housings is ASTM A48
Class 30 Cast iron. Steel versions are also available in
the SAFS line on page B11-65 Housings may be modi-
fied to suit customer requirements for mounting, vent-
ing, lubricating or monitoring of the bearing. Housing
designs are available for performance in extreme harsh
environments through the use of cast closed ends,
nylon coating and stainless steel hardware.
A wide variety of standard seals is available including
labyrinth and rubbing seals and combinations of the
two. DODGE TRIPLE-TECT" and Drop-in TRIPLE-

" Patent numbers 4348067 and 5259628
B11-9
How to Order Dodge UNIFIED Bearings
There are two ways to specify DODGE Bearings. Most
of the product offering have part numbers, with listings
shown throughout this catalog. Use of part numbers
insures accurate order processing.
When part numbers are not shown, the product may
be specified by description. This method is used when
ordering units that include modifications/options. To
order by description, use the nomenclature key shown
on page B11-10 and add any special instructions to the
end of the description for options not covered by the
nomenclature.
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B11-3
SPECIFICATION
PAGE B11-8
NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B11-10
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B11-30
0
LLI
LLI
C/3
nt
er
na
tio
na
:e
an
ns
 •
IM
IU
M
IM
E
IR
tli
-o
7:1
5
-n
Er:
o
co
FD
CO
CID
CD
NOMENCLATURE
Complete Pillow Block - Inch
P2B - 515 - USAF - 207 - TT
I I
SIZE INCHES
I I
HOUSING
STYLE
P2B - 2 Bolt Base Pillow
Block, Cast Iron,
Both Ends Open
P4B - 4 Bolt Base Pillow
Block, Cast Iron,
Both Ends Open
CP2B - 2 Bolt Base Pillow
Block, Cast Iron,
One End Closed
CP4B - 4 Bolt Base Pillow
Block, Cast Iron,
One End Closed

SPECIFICATION
PAGE B11-8
HOW TO ORDER
PAGE B11-9
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B11-30
•1
11
.1
•8
0:
gU
O
IW
U
JO
IU
!1
1:
11
11
N
R
O
M
Ir
ill
NOMENCLATURE D O
Housing Only (Housing and Stab Ring) Inch
I-
HOUSING
STYLE
H2S - 2 Bolt Base Pillow Block,
Cast Iron, Both Ends Open
H4S - 4 Bolt Base Pillow Block,
Cast Iron, Both Ends Open
CH2S - 2 Bolt Base Pillow Block,
Cast Iron, One End Closed
14S - 515 - USAF
' 171HOUSING TYPE
AND SIZE
2XX - For Direct Mount
22200 Series Bearing
3XX - For Direct Mount
22300 Series Bearing
5XX - For Adapter Mounted
22200K Series Bearing
6XX - For Adapter Mounted
22300K Series Bearing
OXX - For Adapter Mounted
23000K Series Bearing
31XX - For Adapter Mounted
23100K Series Bearing
32XX - For Adapter Mounted
23200K Series Bearing
B11-11
- I
TYPE OF MOUNTED
BEARING HOUSING
USAF - UNIFIED SAF Cast Iron Pillow
Block Housing (Inch Dimensions)
USDAF - UNIFIED SDAF Cast Iron Pillow
Block Housing (Inch Dimensions)
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B11-3
SPECIFICATION
PAGE B11-8
HOW  TO ORDER
PAGE B11-9
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B11-30
1
J